FORM 1-31-92	77 \ P ~~	REC	03-15-2	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	2-10-00						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa				648	to the set and address		
	To the Honorable Comm		nio ana maas			al documents or copy thereof.	
1.	 Name of conveying party(ies): CLINITEX MEDICAL CORPORATION 9801 W. Kincey Avenue, #100 Huntersville, North Carolina 28078 			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent Internal Address: Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: De ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying	Lin		City: <u>Ch</u> ☐ Indivi ☐ Asso	icago idual(s) citizensh ciation	State: IL ZIP: 60603	
3.	Nature of conveyances: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Ch	erger ange of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Exe	cution Date: December 29	, 1999		(Designations m	oust be a separate d	ocument from Assignment) ttached? Yes No	
4.	Application Number(s) or r	registration num	ber(s):				
A.	Trademark Application.(s)			B. Tradema	rk registration No	o.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED SCHE	DULE A		SEE AT	TACHED SCHE	DULE A	
		A	ched? ⊠ Yes	□ No			
5.	Name and address of part concerning document sho		espondence		nber of application ons involved:	ons and	
Nam	ne: Federal Research Corp	oration				GOOL.	
Internal Address: 00000163 1564099				(37 CFR 3.41):	\$		
1 FCY		40.00 DP		☐ Enclo	osed		
E FC:4		50.00 pp)	☐ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101			8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document	edge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of	

, }

Richard I. Roel

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

Richard Rock

Date

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated December <u>39</u>, 1999, by and between Clinitex Medical Corporation and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as Agent.

REG. NO. OR	REG. OR	
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
1,564,099	11/07/89	CLINITEX
2,012,624	10/29/96	ANAGLIDE
2,032,756	01/21/97	EMEND

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Clinitex Medical Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 9801 W. Kincey Avenue, #100, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. ("LaSalle") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and LaSalle as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Borrowers and the other credit parties named therein and (ii) a certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

By:

Dated: New York, New York

December 19, 1999

Witness:

CLINITEX MEDICAL CORPORATION

Name: George Blews

Its: Secretary

Witness:

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent

Name: Anthony Weith

Its: Senior Vice President

1065848.1/GVD/55380/070 12/28/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0508

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	: ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this Aday of December, 1999, before me personally came George Blews, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of Clinitex Medical Corporation, the said corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of the said corporation.

Richard Rool
Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK) RICHARD ROEL
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01R05026268
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires April 18, 2000

On this Athan of December, 1999, before me personally came Anthony Veith, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

RICHARD ROEL
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01R05026268
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires April 18, 2000

RECORDED: 02/10/2000